Features
SMARC 2.1 Short Size Module with
Qualcomm® QRB5165 SoC
LEC-RB5
• 8-core Qualcomm® Kryo™ 585 CPU (Arm Cortex-A77)
• 15 TOPS NPU
• SMARC revision 2.1.1 compliant

All products and company names listed are trademarks or trade names of their respective companies. Updated Nov. 25, 2021. ©2021 ADLINK Technology, Inc.
All Rights Reserved. All pricing and specifications are subject to change without further notice.
Ordering Information
Block diagram
Part name	 Description/Configuration
LEC-RB5-4G-64G-ER  	 SMARC 2.1 Short Size Module with Octo core QRB5165, 4 GB LPDDR4,  64 GB UFS, -20°C to +85°C
LEC-RB5-4G-128G-ER  	 SMARC 2.1 Short Size Module with Octo core QRB5165, 4 GB LPDDR4, 128 GB UFS, -20°C to +85°C
LEC-RB5-8G-128G-ER  	 SMARC 2.1 Short Size Module with Octo core QRB5165, 8 GB LPDDR4, 128 GB UFS, -20°C to +85°C
LEC-RB5-8G-256G-ER  	 SMARC 2.1 Short Size Module with Octo core QRB5165, 8 GB LPDDR4, 256 GB UFS, -20°C to +85°C
LEC-QB5-4G-64G-CT  	 SMARC 2.1 Short Size Module with Octo core QRB5165, 4 GB LPDDR4,  64 GB UFS, 0°C to +60°C
LEC-RB5-4G-128G-CT  	 SMARC 2.1 Short Size Module with Octo core QRB5165, 4 GB LPDDR4, 128 GB UFS, 0°C to +60°C
LEC-RB5-8G-128G-CT	 SMARC 2.1 Short Size Module with Octo core QRB5165, 8 GB LPDDR4, 128 GB UFS, 0°C to +60°C
LEC-RB5-8G-256G-CT	 SMARC 2.1 Short Size Module with Octo core QRB5165, 8 GB LPDDR4, 256 GB UFS, 0°C to +60°C
QRB5165
BMC_Lite
Mipi
switch